and Limited Population Counties funds available; and

WHEREAS, the City of Petal feels that this project is vital to the continued development of the

City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the

City of Petal will provide matching funds in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-

Five Dollars ($37,725.00) to be used in conjunction with the State’s Small Municipalities and Limited Population

Counties funds.

The above and foregoing Resolution, after having been first reduced to writing, was introduced by

Alderman Hinton. seconded by Aldennan Stringer, and was adopted by the following vote, to wit: